Rack Distribution Panel
Installation and Operation
About this Manual
This manual is intended for end-users of the Rack Distribution Panel (RDP). It covers the installation,
operation, and basic maintenance of the RDP and assumes that the RDP is bundled with an
InfraStruXure 80kW PDU with System Bypass. If you did not purchase an 80kW PDU with your
RDP, some of the procedures in this manual do not apply.
For information about installing equipment in the RDP enclosure, joining the RDP enclosure to a

in the hazards of live electrical installation.
3. Know the procedure for disconnecting electricity to the RDP and the data
center in case of an emergency.
4. Wear appropriate personal protective equipment.
5. Use double-insulated tools.
6. Always follow local and site regulations when working on the RDP.
Remote Distribution Panel—Installation and Operation 15
Orderable Parts from APC
Breakers
PD1P20ABBSD 20-amp, single-pole breaker
PD3P20ABBSD 20-amp, three-pole breaker
Power Cables
PDW5L21-20R 5-foot power cable PDW35L21-20R 35-foot power cable
PDW7L21-20R 7-foot power cable PDW37L21-20R 37-foot power cable
PDW9L21-20R 9-foot power cable PDW39L21-20R 39-foot power cable
PDW11L21-20R 11-foot power cable PDW41L21-20R 41-foot power cable
PDW13L21-20R 13-foot power cable PDW43L21-20R 43-foot power cable
PDW15L21-20R 15-foot power cable PDW45L21-20R 45-foot power cable
PDW17L21-20R 17-foot power cable PDW47L21-20R 47-foot power cable
PDW19L21-20R 19-foot power cable PDW49L21-20R 49-foot power cable
PDW21L21-20R 21-foot power cable PDW51L21-20R 51-foot power cable
PDW23L21-20R 23-foot power cable PDW53L21-20R 53-foot power cable
PDW25L21-20R 25-foot power cable PDW55L21-20R 55-foot power cable
PDW27L21-20R 27-foot power cable PDW57L21-20R 57-foot power cable
PDW29L21-20R 29-foot power cable PDW59L21-20R 59-foot power cable
PDW31L21-20R 31-foot power cable PDW61L21-20R 61-foot power cable
PDW33L21-20R 33-foot power cable PDW63L21-20R 63-foot power cable
16 Remote Distribution Panel—Installation and Operation
How to Add Circuit Breakers and
Power Cables
Add a circuit breaker on the RDP